
Selma Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Selma, IN

Sep. 15, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Jay County 31 2 3 4 7 15 26 44 11:15.2 1:17.1
2 Yorktown 71 1 6 18 22 24 28 34 11:45.3 1:55.2
3 Daleville 106 11 12 14 32 37 53 62 12:25.9 1:32.8
4 Selma 120 9 20 23 25 43 45 48 12:28.6 1:58.0
5 Wes-Del 134 8 21 31 35 39 40 47 12:41.9 1:52.4
6 Driver 151 5 17 41 42 46 50 51 12:46.1 2:25.6
7 Delta 158 13 27 30 36 52 55 65 13:00.9 2:03.9
8 Madison-Grant 204 16 19 49 57 63 64 68 13:31.0 3:01.6
9 Muncie Burris 230 10 33 54 66 67 69 70 14:04.6 4:10.8
10 Cowan 240 29 38 56 58 59 60 61 13:57.6 1:40.9

Incomplete Teams: Shenandoah, Liberty Christian

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Jay County
2 Raif Beiswinger, 8 10:43.5
3 Sam Wiggins, 7 11:03.2
4 Rocky Beiswinger, 8 11:03.8
7 Grady Warvel, 7 11:24.6
15 Carson Westgerdes, 8 12:00.5
26 Dougie Cox, 8 12:43.1
44 Camden Townsend, 6 13:32.1

Total Time = 56:15.6     Total Places = 31

2. Yorktown
1 Thomas Loney, 8 10:36.0
6 Noah Scholtes, 7 11:10.6
18 Jack Schmidt, 8 12:10.9
22 Micah Brooks, 5 12:17.8
24 Jacob Allen, 8 12:31.2
28 Myles Rench, 7 12:49.5
34 Ben Hardesky, 8 13:15.4

Total Time = 58:46.5     Total Places = 71

3. Daleville
11 Austin Hartzell, 7 11:48.7
12 Tristan Kinder, 7 11:52.2
14 Colin Elam, 7 11:57.1
32 Isaac Cunningham, 8 13:09.9
37 Skyler Lindsay, 6 13:21.5
53 Maddox Hart, 5 14:04.1
62 Silas Threet, 6 14:53.5

Total Time = 1:02:09.4     Total Places = 106

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Selma
9 Landon Cook, 7 11:33.2
20 Jaxtin Yeley, 6 12:13.8
23 Zachary Hunter, 7 12:21.8
25 Noah Grindstaff, 8 12:42.9
43 Kingston Carpenter, 5 13:31.2
45 Brody King, 5 13:32.8
48 Braydin King, 7 13:45.0

Total Time = 1:02:22.9     Total Places = 120

5. Wes-Del
8 Logan Fulton, 8 11:31.1
21 Eli Cook, 7 12:15.2
31 Jacob Schuhmacher, 7 13:03.0
35 Luke Humbert, 7 13:16.6
39 Justin Wise, 8 13:23.4
40 Micah Love, 7 13:24.1
47 Ethan Turner, 8 13:36.1

Total Time = 1:03:29.3     Total Places = 134

6. Driver
5 Abram Bogue, 8 11:08.2
17 Daegan Albertson, 8 12:07.4
41 Bryce Weigand, 7 13:29.9
42 Luke Scott, 7 13:30.8
46 Elijah Tooley, 8 13:33.8
50 landon Rust, 6 13:55.8
51 Harper Kisgen, 7 14:00.1

Total Time = 1:03:50.1     Total Places = 151



7. Delta
13 Gideon Sherck, 7 11:56.6
27 Cameron Rich, 6 12:45.1
30 Hank Johnson, 7 13:02.9
36 Ethan Louk, 6 13:19.3
52 Zane Gray, 6 14:00.5
55 Tyler Hawk, 8 14:13.7
65 Dylan Gaddis, 8 15:24.4

Total Time = 1:05:04.4     Total Places = 158

8. Madison-Grant
16 Carson Hendey, 8 12:03.9
19 Cash Kemble, 8 12:13.7
49 Lucas Seward, 7 13:49.9
57 Mason Jones, 7 14:21.7
63 Angus Ault, 8 15:05.4
64 Jonah Griffin, 6 15:12.6
68 Eli Keppler, 6 16:38.5

Total Time = 1:07:34.6     Total Places = 204

9. Muncie Burris
10 Furlong Leo, 5 11:39.8
33 Sours Nate, 8 13:12.1
54 Marshall Jaxson, 5 14:10.1
66 Boyd John, 5 15:30.2
67 Byrum Lennox, 5 15:50.5
69 Lester Nolan, 6 17:20.4
70 Cook Dev, 6 19:20.4

Total Time = 1:10:22.7     Total Places = 230

10. Cowan
29 Boone Bristow, 7 13:00.4
38 Aaden Campbell, 6 13:22.1
56 Eric Fonseca, 8 14:17.2
58 Lincoln Gick, 8 14:26.8
59 Logan Stevens, 7 14:41.3
60 Landon Young, 7 14:41.5
61 Jasper Harty, 7 14:47.6

Total Time = 1:09:47.8     Total Places = 240

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Thomas Loney, 8 10:36.0 Yorktown
2 2 Raif Beiswinger, 8 10:43.5 East Jay County
3 3 Sam Wiggins, 7 11:03.2 East Jay County
4 4 Rocky Beiswinger, 8 11:03.8 East Jay County
5 5 Abram Bogue, 8 11:08.2 Driver
6 6 Noah Scholtes, 7 11:10.6 Yorktown
7 7 Grady Warvel, 7 11:24.6 East Jay County
8 8 Logan Fulton, 8 11:31.1 Wes-Del
9 9 Landon Cook, 7 11:33.2 Selma
10 10 Furlong Leo, 5 11:39.8 Muncie Burris
11 11 Austin Hartzell, 7 11:48.7 Daleville
12 12 Tristan Kinder, 7 11:52.2 Daleville
13 13 Gideon Sherck, 7 11:56.6 Delta
14 14 Colin Elam, 7 11:57.1 Daleville
15 15 Carson Westgerdes, 8 12:00.5 East Jay County
16 16 Carson Hendey, 8 12:03.9 Madison-Grant
17 17 Daegan Albertson, 8 12:07.4 Driver
18 18 Jack Schmidt, 8 12:10.9 Yorktown
19 19 Cash Kemble, 8 12:13.7 Madison-Grant



20 20 Jaxtin Yeley, 6 12:13.8 Selma
21 21 Eli Cook, 7 12:15.2 Wes-Del
22 22 Micah Brooks, 5 12:17.8 Yorktown
23 23 Zachary Hunter, 7 12:21.8 Selma
24 24 Jacob Allen, 8 12:31.2 Yorktown
25 25 Noah Grindstaff, 8 12:42.9 Selma
26 26 Dougie Cox, 8 12:43.1 East Jay County
27 27 Cameron Rich, 6 12:45.1 Delta
28 28 Myles Rench, 7 12:49.5 Yorktown
29 Aiden Powell, 7 12:56.4 Shenandoah
30 29 Boone Bristow, 7 13:00.4 Cowan
31 Kayden Foshee, 8 13:01.2 Shenandoah
32 30 Hank Johnson, 7 13:02.9 Delta
33 31 Jacob Schuhmacher, 7 13:03.0 Wes-Del
34 32 Isaac Cunningham, 8 13:09.9 Daleville
35 33 Sours Nate, 8 13:12.1 Muncie Burris
36 34 Ben Hardesky, 8 13:15.4 Yorktown
37 35 Luke Humbert, 7 13:16.6 Wes-Del
38 Reid Edmonson, 6 13:18.3 Yorktown
39 36 Ethan Louk, 6 13:19.3 Delta
40 37 Skyler Lindsay, 6 13:21.5 Daleville
41 38 Aaden Campbell, 6 13:22.1 Cowan
42 Jeremiah Harp, 7 13:22.9 Yorktown
43 39 Justin Wise, 8 13:23.4 Wes-Del
44 40 Micah Love, 7 13:24.1 Wes-Del
45 41 Bryce Weigand, 7 13:29.9 Driver
46 42 Luke Scott, 7 13:30.8 Driver
47 43 Kingston Carpenter, 5 13:31.2 Selma
48 44 Camden Townsend, 6 13:32.1 East Jay County
49 45 Brody King, 5 13:32.8 Selma
50 46 Elijah Tooley, 8 13:33.8 Driver
51 47 Ethan Turner, 8 13:36.1 Wes-Del
52 Reed Holcomb, 7 13:37.9 Yorktown
53 Beckett Lamb, 7 13:41.7 Wes-Del
54 Ethan Powers, 8 13:41.9 East Jay County
55 Carson McCutcheon, 6 13:42.6 Wes-Del
56 48 Braydin King, 7 13:45.0 Selma
57 49 Lucas Seward, 7 13:49.9 Madison-Grant
58 Graham Cook, 8 13:52.4 Selma
59 50 landon Rust, 6 13:55.8 Driver
60 51 Harper Kisgen, 7 14:00.1 Driver
61 52 Zane Gray, 6 14:00.5 Delta
62 Jack Brunner, 8 14:03.4 Wes-Del
63 53 Maddox Hart, 5 14:04.1 Daleville
64 54 Marshall Jaxson, 5 14:10.1 Muncie Burris
65 55 Tyler Hawk, 8 14:13.7 Delta
66 56 Eric Fonseca, 8 14:17.2 Cowan
67 57 Mason Jones, 7 14:21.7 Madison-Grant
68 58 Lincoln Gick, 8 14:26.8 Cowan
69 59 Logan Stevens, 7 14:41.3 Cowan
70 60 Landon Young, 7 14:41.5 Cowan
71 Isaac Spurlin, 8 14:44.5 Driver
72 Kolby Hinkle, 8 14:44.8 Driver
73 61 Jasper Harty, 7 14:47.6 Cowan
74 Liam McHolland, 8 14:52.5 Selma
75 Nathan Po, 8 14:52.9 Liberty Christian
76 62 Silas Threet, 6 14:53.5 Daleville
77 Devin Tomboni, 5 14:56.7 Selma
78 63 Angus Ault, 8 15:05.4 Madison-Grant
79 Guy Mattingly, 9 15:10.7 Shenandoah
80 64 Jonah Griffin, 6 15:12.6 Madison-Grant
81 Isaac Hawbaker, 8 15:14.6 East Jay County
82 Lochlin Thornburg, 6 15:20.4 Cowan



83 Carson Bates, 7 15:20.8 Daleville
84 65 Dylan Gaddis, 8 15:24.4 Delta
85 66 Boyd John, 5 15:30.2 Muncie Burris
86 Izaac Dillard, 6 15:33.7 Daleville
87 Easton Musgrove, 6 15:41.8 Driver
88 67 Byrum Lennox, 5 15:50.5 Muncie Burris
89 Cole Johnson, 8 15:52.3 Cowan
90 Andrew Jarrett, 6 16:11.7 Delta
91 Landon Glenn, 7 16:21.8 Cowan
92 68 Eli Keppler, 6 16:38.5 Madison-Grant
93 Scott Bubenzer, 6 16:54.8 Daleville
94 69 Lester Nolan, 6 17:20.4 Muncie Burris
95 70 Cook Dev, 6 19:20.4 Muncie Burris
96 Hugh Hill, 6 21:30.6 Madison-Grant
97 Jacob Seward, 6 21:59.1 Madison-Grant
98 Noah Kelly, 8 22:17.0 Shenandoah
99 Gebs Gabriel, 7 24:03.4 Muncie Burris


